
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBUR GH 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY-COUN TY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-2586 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

CHRIS HORNSTEIN 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

 
       May 9, 2022  
 
 
The Honorable President and Members of Council  
510 City-County Building  
414 Grant Street  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
 
RE: To authorize an interdepartmental transfer  
 
Dear President and Members:  
 
This letter is to request approval for a Resolution authorizing an interdepartmental transfer in the amount 
of $260,000 from Personnel - Salaries and Wages, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Operations, 
to Personnel – Salaries and Wages, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Environmental Services. 
This transfer is necessary to allow for the hiring of fifteen Seasonal/Part time Loaders, to assist refuse 
collection services. 
 
Your favorable consideration is appreciated.  
 
       Sincerely,  
 
  
       Chris Hornstein  

Acting Director 
Department of Public Works 

Chris Hornstein (May 6, 2022 08:33 EDT)
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